



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482
BNSS No. - 8995 of 2025

Arvinder Singh Chugh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Amit Daga, Harish Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Singh Bais, G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Case called out. Sri Amit Daga, learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Sri Lorik Yadav, holding brief of Sri A.K.S. 'Bais', Advocate appeared before the Court and states that Sri Bais is expecting instructions on behalf of the opposite party no.3 and will be filing his vakalatnama on behalf of the opposite party no.3 in the registry shortly. He prays for grant of sometime to prepare and argue the case.
3. In the circumstances, list this case on 4.12.2025.
4. Till the next date of listing, as an interim measure, the present applicant shall not be arrested by the police in connection with the F.I.R. registered as case crime no.697 of 2022 under sections 376, 323 IPC, P.S. Sadar Bazar, District Saharanpur.

November 4, 2025

SS

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.)