



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 8995 of 2025**

Arvinder Singh Chugh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Amit Daga, Harish Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Singh Bais, G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. As the interim relief granted by this Court is expiring today, list this matter on 27.05.2026.
3. Till the next date, the interim order granted earlier is extended.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

April 29, 2026
Kushal